

BID SUMMARY DID #29 REROUTE CITY PROJECT NO. 2445				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		TRI-VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		TTC CONSTRUCTION, INC.			
ITEM NO.	BID SECURITY ITEM	QTY	UNIT			PERFORMANCE BOND		PERFORMANCE BOND			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS		\$ 3,735.01		\$ 5,900.00		\$ 6,500.00		
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS		\$ 200.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 450.00		
3	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	70	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 210.00		
4	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	84	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,302.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 1,890.00		
5	SOLID WALL PVC STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	341	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,640.00	\$ 39.95	\$ 13,622.95	\$ 66.50	\$ 22,676.50		
6	CIRCULAR FRAME AND COVER	2	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,220.00		
7	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 4,790.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00		
8	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	192	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,992.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,800.00		
9	HMA REPAIR	62	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 4,417.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,340.00		
10	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	5	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 325.00		
11	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 3,000.00		
12	SAW CUT	439	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,317.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,097.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 439.00		
13	REPAIR OR REPLACE	1	EST		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00		
14	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	1	LS		\$ 300.00		\$ 500.00		\$ 275.00		
15	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT WITH RIVER ROCK	16	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00		
16	RAISING MANHOLE AND RELOCATING FENCE	1	LS		\$ 800.00		\$ 1,590.00		\$ 2,100.00		
	SUBTOTAL OF BASE BID				\$ 44,482.01		\$ 45,186.95		\$ 53,565.50		
	STATE SALES TAX 8.2%				\$ 3,647.52		\$ 3,705.33		\$ 4,392.37		
	TOTAL COST OF BASE BID				\$ 48,129.53		\$ 48,892.28		\$ 57,957.87		
17	ADDITIVE ITEM #1 FILLING EX. CONC. PIPE WITH CDF	1	LS		\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,805.00		\$ 1,700.00		
	SUBTOTAL OF ADDITIVE ITEM #1				\$ 3,000.00		\$ 2,805.00		\$ 1,700.00		
	STATE SALES TAX 8.2%				\$ 246.00		\$ 230.01		\$ 139.40		
	TOTAL COST OF ADDITIVE ITEM #1				\$ 3,246.00		\$ 3,035.01		\$ 1,839.40		
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST				\$51,375.53		\$ 51,927.29		\$ 59,797.27		

CITY ENGINEER'S REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON 10/27/16.
ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE.
I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

TRI-VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, INC.



AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

DID #29 REROUTE

PROJECT NO. 2445

10-28-16 Burt H. Sigmond
DATE CITY ENGINEER

11/1/16 Cliff Moore
DATE CITY MANAGER

DATE: 27-Oct-16

FILE: \\Cityeng\engimages\BidSummaries